interest rates have a parallel shift in rates across all maturities by the indicated change in rates). Estimations of net
interest income used in preparing the table below are based upon the assumptions that the total composition of
interest-earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities does not change materially and that any repricing of assets or
liabilities occurs at anticipated product and market rates for the alternative rate environments as of the dates presented.
The estimation of net interest income does not include any change in the amount of unamortized premium on
mortgage-related securities, any projected gain-on-sale related to the sale of loans or securities or the effect of the use
of new interest rate swaps or income derived from non-interest income sources, but does include the use of different
prepayment assumptions in the alternative interest rate environments. It is important to consider that the estimated
changes in net interest income are for a cumulative four-quarter period. These do not reflect the earnings expectations
of management.

Percentage Change in Net Interest Income (next four quarters)
At

Change (in Basis
Points)

in Interest Rates(1)

December
31, 2006

September
30, 2006

June 30,
2006

March 31,
2006

December
31,2005

-200 bp 6.44 9.98 9.98 3.51 4.12
-100 bp 6.43 8.58 7.81 4.88 5.87
0 bp -- -- -- -- --

+100 bp  -10.63 -12.54 -9.54 -6.66 -9.11
+200 bp  -23.32 -27.20 -20.25 -14.76 -19.80
+300 bp  -37.23 -42.87 -31.55 -23.43 -31.26

(1) Assumes an instantaneous, permanent and parallel change in interest rates at all maturities.

The primary drivers for the decrease in estimated net interest income in the increasing rate environments are
anticipated increases in costs of deposits and interest rate swaps in excess of the increases in yields in the loan and
investment and mortgage-related securities portfolios. The increase in the cost of deposits is primarily a result of the
relatively short average maturity of the Bank’s certificate of deposit portfolio. The increase in the cost of deposits is
also due to anticipated increases in the cost of money market accounts. The increase in the costs of the interest rate

[…]

indicated instantaneous, parallel and permanent change in interest rates. The MVPE is defined as the net of the present
value of the cash flows of an institution’s existing assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet instruments. The percentage
change in each interest rate environment represents the difference between MVPE in the base case and MVPE in each
alternative interest rate environment. The estimations of MVPE used in preparing the table below are based upon the
assumptions that the total composition of interest-earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities does not change, that
any repricing of assets or liabilities occurs at current product or market rates for the alternative rate environments as of
the dates presented and that different prepayment rates are used in each alternative interest rate environment. The
estimated MVPE results from the valuation of cash flows from financial assets and liabilities over the anticipated lives
of each for each interest rate environment. The table presents the effects of the change in interest rates on our assets
and liabilities as they mature, repay or reprice, as shown by the change in the MVPE in changing interest rate
environments.

Percentage Change in MVPE
At

Change (in Basis
Points)

in Interest Rates(1) December
31, 2006

September
30, 2006

June 30,
2006

 March 31,
2006

December
31, 2005

-200 bp 4.02 6.69 14.92 5.43 1.84
-100 bp 5.68 8.09 12.83 7.81 6.30
0 bp -- -- -- -- --

+100 bp  -12.34 -15.59 -16.70 -12.48 -13.09
+200 bp  -27.52 -34.07 -35.37 -26.77 -28.60
+300 bp  -44.57 -54.36 -56.03 -42.78 -45.47

(1) Assumes an instantaneous, permanent and parallel change in interest rates at all maturities.

Changes in the estimated market values of our financial assets and liabilities drive changes in estimates of MVPE. The
market value of shorter term-to-maturity financial instruments is less sensitive to changes in interest rates than the
market value of longer term-to-maturity financial instruments. Because of this, our certificates of deposit (which have
relatively short average lives) tend to display less sensitivity to changes in interest rates than do our mortgage-related
assets (which have relatively long average lives). However, the average life expected on our mortgage-related assets